The Educational & Information Needs of Children
3rd Quarter 2022

South Dakota Public Broadcasting airs children’s programming 24 hours a day, seven days a week on
SDPB4; Kids Channel. On SDPB 1, children can watch their favorite PBS series during primetime and
other after-school hours when viewing among families is high. Viewers can also watch through

www.PBSKIDS.org and on the PBS Kids Video App, which is available on a variety of mobile devices.

South Dakota Public Broadcasting’s Children’s Programming continues to air on SDPB1 as well. It airs
weekdays, 6:30 a.m.-6:00 p.m. CT. It also airs Saturday mornings, 6:00 a.m. -10:00 a.m. CT, and Sunday
mornings, 5:30am —10:00 a.m. CT. Listed below is the schedule for children’s programming

July 1, 2022 through September 30, 2022 for both SDPB1 and SDPB4.

WEEKDAYS on SDPB1 (Central Time)

6:30am
7:00am
7:30am
8:00am
8:30am
9:00am
9:30am
10:00am
10:30am
11:00am
11:30am
12:00pm
12:30pm
1:00 pm
1:30pm
2:00pm
2:30pm
3:00pm
3:30pm
4:00pm
4:30pm
5:00pm
5:30pm

Xavier Riddle and the Secret Museum

Hero Elementary
Alma’s Way

Curious George

Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood
Donkey Hodie

Elinor Wonders Why
Ready Jet Go!
Pinkalicious & Peterrific
Dinosaur Train

Clifford The Big Red Dog
Sesame Street

Donkey Hodie

Daniel Tiger’s Neighborhood
Let’s Go Luna

ITV

Wild Kratts

Alma’s Way

Nature Cat

Odd Squad

Arthur

Molly of Denali
Cyberchase

SATURDAYS ON SDPB1

6:00am
6:30am
7:00am
7:30am
8:00am
8:30am
9:00am
9:30am

Mister Rogers Neighborhood
Berenstain Bears

Hero Elementary

Alma’s Way

Curious George

Daniel Tiger’s Neighborhood
Molly of Denali

Elinor Wonders Why

SUNDAYS ON SDPB1

5:30am
6:00am
6:30am
7:00am
7:30am
8:00am
8:30am
9:00am
9:30am

Arthur

Molly of Denali

Wild Kratts

Hero Elementary

Alma’s Way

Curious George

Daniel Tiger’s Neighborhood
Donkey Hodie

Elinor Wonders Why


http://www.PBSKIDS.org

SDPB4-PBS Kids Channel

6:00am
6:30am
7:00am
7:30am
8:00am
8:30am
9:00am
9:30am
10:00am
10:30am
11:00am
11:30am
12:00pm
12:30pm
1:00pm
1:30pm
2:00pm
2:30pm
3:00pm
3:30pm
4:00pm
4:30pm
5:00pm
5:30pm
6:00pm
6:30pm
7:00pm
7:30pm
8:00pm
8:30pm
9:00pm
9:30pm
10:00pm
10:30pm
11:00pm
11:30pm
12:00am
12:30am
1:00am
1:30am
2:00am
2:30am
3:00am
3:30am
4:00am
4:30am

Arthur

Super Why!

Daniel Tiger

Daniel Tiger

Sesame Street

Elinor Wonders Why
Clifford the Big Red Dog
Dinosaur Train

Let’s Go Luna!

Curious George

Nature Cat

Xavier Riddle & the Secret Museum
Molly of Denali

Hero Elementary
Cyberchase
Pinkalicious & Peteriffic
Pinkalicious & Peteriffic
Elinor Wonders Why
Donkey Hodie

Curious George

Alma’s Way

Xavier Riddle the Secret Museum
Molly of Denali

Hero Elementary

Wild Kratts

Wild Kratts

Odd Squad

Odd Squad

Arthur

Arthur

Cyberchase
Pinkalicious & Peteriffic
Pinkalicious & Peteriffic
Elinor Wonders Why
Donkey Hodie

Curious George

Alma’s Way

Xavier Riddle & the Secret Museum
Molly of Denali

Hero Elementary

Wild Kratts

Wild Kratts

Odd Squad

Odd Squad

Arthur

Arthur



