# The Educational & Information Needs of Children 3<sup>rd</sup> Quarter 2022

South Dakota Public Broadcasting airs children's programming 24 hours a day, seven days a week on SDPB4; Kids Channel. On SDPB 1, children can watch their favorite PBS series during primetime and other after-school hours when viewing among families is high. Viewers can also watch through <a href="https://www.PBSKIDS.org">www.PBSKIDS.org</a> and on the PBS Kids Video App, which is available on a variety of mobile devices.

South Dakota Public Broadcasting's Children's Programming continues to air on SDPB1 as well. It airs weekdays, 6:30 a.m.-6:00 p.m. CT. It also airs Saturday mornings, 6:00 a.m. -10:00 a.m. CT, and Sunday mornings, 5:30am –10:00 a.m. CT. Listed below is the schedule for children's programming July 1, 2022 through September 30, 2022 for both SDPB1 and SDPB4.

## **WEEKDAYS on SDPB1** (Central Time)

6:30am	Xavier Riddle and the Secret Museum
7:00am	Hero Elementary
7:30am	Alma's Way
8:00am	Curious George
8:30am	Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood
9:00am	Donkey Hodie
9:30am	Elinor Wonders Why
10:00am	Ready Jet Go!
10:30am	Pinkalicious & Peterrific
11:00am	Dinosaur Train
11:30am	Clifford The Big Red Dog
12:00pm	Sesame Street
12:30pm	Donkey Hodie
1:00 pm	Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood
1:30pm	Let's Go Luna
2:00pm	ITV
2:30pm	Wild Kratts
3:00pm	Alma's Way
3:30pm	Nature Cat
4:00pm	Odd Squad
4:30pm	Arthur
5:00pm	Molly of Denali
5:30pm	Cyberchase

## **SATURDAYS ON SDPB1**

### **SUNDAYS ON SDPB1**

6:00am	Mister Rogers Neighborhood	5:30am	Arthur
6:30am	Berenstain Bears	6:00am	Molly of Denali
7:00am	Hero Elementary	6:30am	Wild Kratts
7:30am	Alma's Way	7:00am	Hero Elementary
8:00am	Curious George	7:30am	Alma's Way
8:30am	Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood	8:00am	Curious George
9:00am	Molly of Denali	8:30am	Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood
9:30am	Elinor Wonders Why	9:00am	Donkey Hodie
		9:30am	Elinor Wonders Why

### **SDPB4-PBS Kids Channel**

6:00am Arthur
6:30am Super Why!
7:00am Daniel Tiger
7:30am Daniel Tiger
8:00am Sesame Street
8:30am Elinor Wonders Why
9:00am Clifford the Big Red Dog

9:30am Dinosaur Train 10:00am Let's Go Luna! 10:30am Curious George 11:00am Nature Cat

11:30am Xavier Riddle & the Secret Museum

12:00pm Molly of Denali12:30pm Hero Elementary1:00pm Cyberchase

1:30pmPinkalicious & Peteriffic2:00pmPinkalicious & Peteriffic2:30pmElinor Wonders Why

3:00pm Donkey Hodie 3:30pm Curious George 4:00pm Alma's Way

4:30pm Xavier Riddle the Secret Museum

5:00pm Molly of Denali 5:30pm Hero Elementary

6:00pm Wild Kratts
6:30pm Wild Kratts
7:00pm Odd Squad
7:30pm Odd Squad
8:00pm Arthur
8:30pm Arthur
9:00pm Cyberchase

9:30pm Pinkalicious & Peteriffic 10:00pm Pinkalicious & Peteriffic 10:30pm Elinor Wonders Why

11:00pm Donkey Hodie 11:30pm Curious George 12:00am Alma's Way

12:30am Xavier Riddle & the Secret Museum

1:00am Molly of Denali 1:30am Hero Elementary

2:00am Wild Kratts
2:30am Wild Kratts
3:00am Odd Squad
3:30am Odd Squad
4:00am Arthur
4:30am Arthur